ALLIANCE ATHLETIC "HALL OF FAME"

Criteria and Guidelines to be used for selection into the Alliance High School Aviator Sports "Hall of Fame". The sponsor of the "Hall of Fame" is the Aviator Sports Boosters.

- 1. An athlete must be an Alliance High School graduate. A nominee must have distinguished himself/herself in support of Alliance's athletic program.
 - A NOMINEE shall have distinguished himself/herself in athletics, as a consistent Alliance athletic supporter or through exemplary support of Alliance's athletic programs and in addition shall have distinguished himself/herself in one or more of the following areas:
 - Community contributions
 - Professional accomplishments
 - Humanitarian contributions
 - Education
 - Political leadership
 - Athletic endeavors beyond high school
 - Coaching
- 2. An athlete who receives ALL-Ohio honors, after participating on a team sport at Alliance High School, will automatically be nominated after a five year waiting period.
- 3. An athlete/nominee is voted into the Hall of Fame by majority vote of the Selection Committee. Note: If an athlete receives an above mentioned All-Ohio honor, he/she is automatically nominated for the Hall of Fame after a five year waiting period.
 - Athlete-Nominee must have been graduated from AHS at least 5 years.
 - All-Ohio Athletes will be nominated five years following graduation.
 - Nominee must be deserving of such an honor.
 - A coach may be nominated after being out of coaching, at Alliance High School, one year.
- 4. 3-5 Athletes to be inducted into the Hall of Fame in a given year.
 - 1 Nominee to be out of AHS 25 years or more
 - 1 Nominee to be out of AHS 5-25 years.
 - 1 Nominee to be non-athletic
 - 1 Nominee who excelled in athletics after graduation (college/pro)
- 5. The induction ceremony shall take place each year on a date and at a place selected by the selection committee. The induction ceremony will conclude by introduction and presentation of the athlete/individual, at half time of the AHS Hall of Fame basketball or football game on a date to be announced.
- 6. The athlete/individual's picture will be procured and placed on display in the Alliance High School Hall of Fame located in the lobby of Alliance High School.

- 7. The selection committee will be comprised of the following:
 - 1 Alliance High School athletic director or designee (chairperson)
 - 1 Alliance administrator as determined by the high school principal
 - 2-4 community members or former coaches
- 8. The cost of this program will be handled by the Aviator Sports Boosters through ticket sales from the banquet/luncheon/brunch.
- 9. Each inductee must have a presenter who will present them at the inductee banquet.
- 10. The inductees will be presented at halftime of either a football or basketball game and a dinner/brunch held in their honor at a time TBD.
- 11. It is hereby understood that <u>all pictures</u> on display in the lobby outside the gymnasium, are considered to be in the <u>Alliance High School Athletic "Hall of Fame"</u>.
- 12. Sponsorship of the "Hall of Fame" is the Aviator Sports Boosters. If for some reason the Sports Boosters does not exist, this sponsorship would be turned over to the Athletic Director at Alliance High School or his designee.

AHS ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

Submit Nomination form to:	AHS Athletic Hall of Fame Alliance High School 400 Glamorgan Alliance, OH 44601
Name of Nominee:	
Date Nomination Completed:	_
Nominee's Year of Graduation:	_
Sports Participated in:	
Current Address of Nominee:	
Nominee's Phone: _()	
Your Name (person who is nominating someone):	
Your Address:	
Your Phone:	

Please provide reasons why this nominee should be considered for induction into the AHS Athletic Hall of Fame. A resume of accomplishments should be attached and would be most helpful (feel free to attach additional pages).	